TN Rl
Department of Local Government Guidelines Form 8-30

s [T aNsportation March 9, 2018

Supplemental Agreement and/or Request for Construction Change
Change Order Request # 03

Project Title/Termini: _Main Street Rebuild and Streetscape

Owner: City of Kingsport PIN: 123325.00
Address: 415 Broad Street State Project No.: 82LPLM-F3-071
Kingsport, TN 37660 Federal Project No.: STP-M-9108(48)

Contract No.: 160028

County: Sullivan

Whereas, we Summers-Taylor, Inc with Zurich American Insurance Company, as a Surety, entered into a
contract with the City of Kingsport, on July 13, 2022, for the construction by said Contractor of the above
designated contract; and Whereas, certain items of construction encountered, are not covered by the original
contract, we desire to submit the following additional items of construction to be performed by the Contractor
and paid by the Owner at the price(s) scheduled therefore below:

The purpose of this Change Order is to:

1.

Substitute use of poly service lines for water services in lieu of copper.

2. Add gate valves at the City's request.
3.
4. Change the pavement section from Wexler Street to Sullivan Street from a resurfacing pavement section to

Delete the 4" Jack/Bore item due to re-routing power for lighting

a reconstruction pavement section.
Revise pavement section modification for entire length of Main Street to include 10" stone, 4" A-S, 2" B-M2,
and 1-1/4" E placed on top of geotextile fabric and geogrid.

. Extend the contract completion date to additional time associated with any delays and additional scope added

to the project.

As a result of this Change Order, contract time shall:

[ ] Not Change, [ ] Increase by 158 days, [_| Decrease by days

Original Construction Completion Time: days (Date:November 1, 2024)

Original Contract Amount: $17.610.480.00

Approved Change Orders: $444,016.00
Current Change Order: $2.028,751.22

Page 10of 3



40 fl TDOT
Department of Local Government Guidelines Form 8-30

S 1raNsportation March 9. 2018

Pending Change Orders; $0.00

Total Change Orders:: $2,472,767.22
Contract Completion Time with Change Orders: days (Date: Aprii 8, 2025)

Page 2 of 3



0

HIspor tation

Unit prices listed below include labor, materials, profit, overhead, and incidentals necessary to compiete this work. A

treni of

Local Government Guidelines Form 8-30
March 9, 2018

Change Order Request # 03

Supplemental Agreement and/or Request for Construction Change

separate attached spreadsheet with the same information may be used in lieu of the table below.

Net
Current/ . QTY Over +
Item No. Description Unit Pending Qlflz‘::fi:i:s QTY Under C(;r:it ;:‘:t A'B::"t
Quantities - Change
FOR COMPLETE LIST | OF ITEMS
SEE ATTACHMENT | "A"

PP | €R | 4P |€R |€R |N [P | R | P | R |[A [P | 6P | R [P [P P | B |&H

€A |€R | R R [P |R | [P |6R |h | R R R [N | €A R R |[h R R |

Now, Therefore, We, Summers-Taylor, Inc. Contractors, and Zurich American Insurance Company, Surety, hereby agree to the
Supplemental Agreement consisting of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreement is hereby
made a part of the original contract and will be performed by this Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that the original

contract remain in full force and effect, except insofar as specifically modified by this Supplemental Agreement.

Recommended for
Approval

Approved By:

By:

By:
Approved for
Eligibility By:

Engineer/CE! (Signature) Date
Contractor (Signature) Date
Surety (Signature) Date
Owner (Signature) Date
Local Programs (Signature) Date

Page 3 of 3



740z 98ed

9t €€S°0VL'TS | Tvl0ol4NnsS
16'TTE'SS 16'TZE'SS 1 1 0 HOV3 xog aAjeA d|qnod|  £0'66-S6L
TE€C0'LTS | TEETOLTS 1 1 0 HOV3 2Insojoug jneA 113N Bulp|ing S1VM|  S0'66°'S6.
7S'99€V9ES 85'GHS v66°L ¥66°L 0 NOL sayouad] AN 1oy ||1oeg 81340U0) paysnid|  90°10-666
vy STE'ELS 79'601'9S a1 4! 0 HOV3 saxog |Ind 099¢€ paadsiydug| €0'66-86L
90°LtS'€TS v€919°CS 6 6 0 HOV3 saxog ||nd BJ33S 099¢€ 10} ATINO uoniejeIsul|  T0'66-86L
00°086'8¢S 00'099'6S € € 0 HOv3 | (yoe3uad sydeu| z) suopesadp Buliog SuunQ JOHMUOW 1eY|  SO'T0-666
vO'TTTLS 75'G6G'ES 14 z 0 HOV3 9|OYUBIA JOMIS 104 ||1IQ BIOD|  €0'TO-666
¥8°092'0TS Tv'08€'SS 14 r4 0 HOV3 (weip ,8T<) UleJg WI03S 104 ||4a 240D|  TO'T0-666
00'SLE'STS 0S'€LS 0S¢ 0S¢ 0 41 adid @IS Ajod 2|  6€°60-S6L
0T’ 8IY'STS weLs ()4 012 0 41 adid n9S Ajod ,T|  8€°60-S6L
00'965'T9S tv'89% 006 006 0 41 adid @3S Ajod /€|  LE'60-S6/
SO'TY9'0TS 12'821°TS S S 0 HOV3 Ajlqwiassy anjeA 2189 ,9|  £0°80-S6L
St'20£'65 6%°098'TS S S 0 HOV3 Alquassy anjep 81eo |  £0°80-S6/
87'TS9'96LS 441 veLey veL'ey 0 41 (Mnpuo) Jad) |14 3|qemold|  T0'66-E6L
0S'TLT'PS 0T'8% qTS GTS 0 sg1 JuaWdI0julay Jeg [31S - Xog PIJU0)|  ZO'LO-TT9
97°LLV'8S 61°TES'ES 4 [4 0 AD 912J4ou0) - Xxog PIUC)|  TT'ZO-TT9
09'vL6°LTTS TETETS 099‘T 099'T 0 NOL Ampy 3 8uipess (zz-v99d) XIW SOV|  TT'TO-TTY
00'005°£9% 00°522$ 00€ 00€ 0 AD nduspun S0-£0¢
SWwal] MaN
93uey) 9di4d Japun sajyuenp sanuuenp | yun uondiasag "ON w3y
anq 1DeIIU0) ALD - pasinay Suipuad
wunowy 19A0 ALD /iuadin)

WV, JUBWYIRNY

€0# 1senbay JopiQ aduey)
00°SZEECT ON NId 1LOdL




7 J0 7 98ed

_ ﬁ
TTTSL'8T0TS |€0# 1SINDIY YIAYO IONVHD
9/'/1T7'88¢S | 1vlOlEnsS
00°009'995%- 00'tLS 006~ 0 006 41 adid 221A196 42ddo) ,8/S|  GL'60-S67
00°'SS6°LTS- 05°68$ (o) ad 0 0T¢ 41 adid a1alas Jaddo) ,T|  67°60-S6L
00'052'92%- 00°S0TS 0S¢- 0 0SC 11 adid 221A195 4addo) ,z|  ZT'60-S6L
00'08t'LSTS- 00°£LTTS overT- 29T l16¢€ 41 aur] Ja1em ulor dis d1ad 8|  90°T0-S6L
00'000°98TS 00'0STS ovet 0052 0921 11 aul Ja1BM JUlOf paulelsay d1d 8| SO'TO-S6L
00'0v¥'SSS- | 00029°YS Z1- 6t 19 HOV3 8v0€ ajoypueH| 0Z'TT-€6/
00'8¥Y'vTSS- 00°7€S | 68€9T- 9/ET G9/LLT 11 10NQ 494 JUBWAseIUT 31a.0u0)|  ZO'YI-€64
00'000°LTTS- 00°S.L6S 0zT- 0 0zt 41 pajepijosuodun - adid 8uise) [993S - v Yder/alog| T0'SO-T6L
0L79€5'¥8S 0L'8S T€8'VT 185°0C 0SL'S AS ¢ 9dA] uawadI0juIRy pLB0SD|  ¥0'L0-0VL
SY'ETY'ELS S6'vS T€8'VT 185°0¢ 0SL'S AS (uonezijiqeiS)(Al 2dAL) 9jnx21099|  $0'0T-OvL
00'080°9€TS 00°9€$ 08L°E 099°8 088t 41 (2did yum) urespiapun s3esa.83y 20-0TL
00'TS0'STS- 00'61S$ 6¢- ¥SS €85 AD 9%8D paulquwo) €0-20L
00'005'20TS 00'TPS 00S‘C 000°L 005t NOL S|10S paleulweluo) JO INBH|  6T1°S0-€09
6ECIY LTTS- €9'6VTS | E€SYT- €56- 00S AS (,OT) 1WAd du0) W) puejuod|  €0°TO-TOS
00°09/'80€S- 00'981S 099°T- 0 099°T NOL @ 8uipess (zz-v99d) XIN SOV|  OT'TO-ITH
00'¥29'0VTS 00°£8TS r4y4 110°C 6SC'T NOL ZN-9 pelo (INH-8INdE)(ZZ-799d) XIW duo) dsy|  80°T0-L0€
00°0TT'LOES 00'9LTS SvL'T €02'€ 8St'T NOL S-V pe1o (INH-9INd9)(2Z-¥9 5d) XIW 2uod dsy|  0Z'TO-LOE
00°C0T'£9€S- 00'T6TS | 7Z6'T- 0 76T NOL V peio (IWH-9NdE8)(ZZ-799d) XIW duo) dsy|  TO'TO-LOE
00°26L'79TS 00'6SS 88ty 8€L'ET 0SZ6 NOL a 1o ‘eseg y adA| “83v "UIN 10-€0¢€
00'008°0€LS 00'62ZS 8vZ'e 856t 0TLT AD (ssejpun) uoneaedx3 adeuieiq g peoy 10-€02
00'0S8'SETS 00'0€TS Sv0'T 7sT'E LOT'T AD JusWaned pisiy Jo |eAoway|  70'€0-20T
Ayjuenp pasduey)
28uey) IR /pun sanluenp sannuenp | uun uonduasag "ON W)
ang 1DeIUO) ALD - pasinay Suipuad
junowy 13A0 ALD /iuaun)

WV, JUBWYIRYY

€0# 1sonbay Jopip aduey)
00'STEECT 'ON Nid LOdL




