
 

 
 

AGENDA ACTION FORM 
 

Consideration of a Resolution Ratifying the Mayor’s Signature on the Tennessee 
Department of Transportation (TDOT) Agreement Amendment 2 for Main Street 
Redevelopment Project  
 
To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen 

From: Chris McCartt, City Manager  
 
Action Form No.: AF-234-2024                               
Work Session: August 19, 2024 
First Reading: N/A 
 

Final Adoption: August 20, 2024 
Staff Work By: Michael Thompson 
Presentation By: Ryan McReynolds 

 

Recommendation: 
Approve the Resolution 
 
Executive Summary: 
Due to the duration of construction related to projects funded in partnership with TDOT, it is routine to 
amend agreements between the City and TDOT to reflect actual construction time as well as 
amendments to the Kingsport Metropolitan Transportation Planning Organization’s Transportation 
Improvement Program (TIP). 
 
Amendment 2 consists of the following changes for the Main Street Redevelopment Project (Main Street 
from Sullivan Street to Market Street) –  

 
1. The language of Agreement #160028 Amendment 1 dated April 6, 2021 Exhibit A is hereby 

deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached Exhibit A for Amendment 2 referencing the 
revised funding sources and costs associated therewith to reflect the current TIP. 

2. The language of Agreement #160028 Amendment 1 dated April 6, 2021 Section B.2 a) is deleted 
and replaced extending the project completion date from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2025. 

 
Early execution of this amendment was needed to extend the completion date which will allow TDOT to 
continue to approve reimbursements to the City. 
 
Agreement Number: 160028; Federal Project Number: STP/TAP/CRP-M/HIP-9108(48); State Project 
Number: 82LPLM-F3-071; Project Identification Number: 123325.00. 

 
Attachments: 

1. Resolution 
2. Amendment 2 

 
         
   

 
     Y       N     O 
Cooper     __     __    __     
Duncan     __     __    __     
George     __     __    __     
Montgomery     __     __    __     
Olterman     __     __    __     
Phillips     __     __    __    
Shull     __     __    __ 


